City of Durango, Colorado ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Open Space & Trails Inventory and Future Needs Assessment

Sealed proposals for the Open Space & Trails Inventory and Future Needs Assessment Project will be received by the City of Durango until 3:00 PM (Local Time) on November 21, 2024. The City of Durango is seeking professional services from an experienced and qualified consulting firm to prepare an Open Space & Trails Inventory and Future Needs Assessment. The goal of this assessment is to define and assess the conditions of the existing open space recreational amenities and natural resources on City owned and managed Open Spaces; to identify, assess, and anticipate the future needs of the community, and to provide guidance on how the natural resources and community needs can and will be sustainably managed at the intersection of recreation and conservation.

There will be a <u>non-mandatory</u> pre-bid meeting from 9:00 – 10:00 AM (Local - MST) on Thursday, October 10, 2024, at the Durango Community Recreation Center, 2700 Main Avenue, Durango, Colorado 81301 (Perins Conference Room) or virtually via Microsoft Teams to familiarize bidders with the project. Teams Link: <u>Microsoft Teams Hyperlink</u> [Meeting ID: 227 832 284 504, Passcode: EPjN4n]

Bids must be submitted via Rocky Mountain E-Purchasing, <u>www.bidnetdirect.com/colorado</u>. It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to see that the bid is received before the submission deadline. Late bids will not be considered.

Bid documents and/or supporting information may be downloaded, at no charge, from the following web site: www.bidnetdirect.com/colorado Click on "Vendor Registration" or "Vendor Login", as applicable. Or at the City of Durango's website: www.DurangoGov.org. No addendums or plans will be available on the City's website.

The City of Durango reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities and minor irregularities in bids, and to accept the bid deemed, in the opinion of the City, to be in the best interest of the City of Durango.

This project is being bid in accordance with the City of Durango Purchasing Policy.

Published: October 2 & 4, 2024.

